
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 380

TO BE ANSWERED ON: 12.12.2018


E-DISTRICT PROGRAMME

380         SHRI GODSE HEMANT TUKARAM:

Will the Minister of Electronics & Information Technology be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to cover all districts under e-district programme

in the country;


(b) if so, the details thereof and the total amount of funds allocated for the said project; and


(c) the state-wise and district-wise details of the proposed district to be included under the said scheme during the year 2017-18 along with the budget allocated for the same?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR  ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI S.S. AHLUWALIA)


(a): Yes, Sir.


(b) and (c): The Ministry of Electronics & Information Technology (MeitY), Government of

India, approved National Rollout of e-District Mission Mode Project (MMP) in the year 2011

to be implemented across the country.

The Scheme for the National Rollout of the e-District MMP has been approved with a financial outlay of Rs 1663.08 Crore, in April 2011, for covering all districts in all the 36

States/UTs. The project has progressed well and almost achieved its objectives as 687

districts have been covered out of 721 districts in all States/UTs. Details are attached as

Annexure.
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  ANNEXURE

S. No. State/UT Name
Total Number of

Districts in State/UT

Total Number of Districts where

e-District Services were Launched

1 Andaman & Nicobar Islands 3 0

2 Andhra Pradesh 13 13

3 Arunachal Pradesh 23 22

4 Assam 33 33

5 Bihar 38 38

6 Chandigarh 1 1

7 Chhattisgarh 27 27

8 D&N Haveli 1 1

9 Daman & Diu 2 2

10 Delhi 11 11

11 Goa 2 2

12 Gujarat 33 33

13 Haryana 22 22

14 Himachal Pradesh 12 12

15 Jammu & Kashmir 22 0

16 Jharkhand 24 24

17 Karnataka 30 30

18 Kerala 14 14

19 Lakshadweep 1 0

20 Maharashtra 36 35

21 Manipur 16 16

22 Meghalaya 11 11

23 Mizoram 8 8

24 Madhya Pradesh 52 51

25 Nagaland 11 11

26 Odisha 30 30

27 Puducherry 4 4

28 Punjab 22 22

29 Rajasthan 33 33

30 Sikkim 4 4

31 Tamil Nadu 32 32

32 Telangana 31 31

33 Tripura 8 8


34 Uttar Pradesh 75 75

35 Uttarakhand 13 13

36 West Bengal 23 18

Total 721 687

*******

